
2026 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-2   Home: 3-2   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (40), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Lewis (1), Spalitta (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-12), Brown (3-5), Papenbrock (1-1), Pearson (1-1), Roman
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
45 Brown, Colt .348 6-6 23 4 8 3 0 0 3 11 .478 1 0 6 1 .375 0 1 1-1 63 8 1 .986
10 Hernandez, Rigoberto .318 6-6 22 5 7 1 0 2 4 14 .636 2 1 6 0 .400 0 0 1-1 9 5 0 1.000
8 Amedee, Lee .273 6-6 22 7 6 1 1 1 5 12 .545 4 0 4 1 .370 1 0 0-0 45 5 0 1.000
4 Spalitta, Steven .263 6-6 19 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 6 0 1 0 .440 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
29 Rodriguez, Blaze .250 6-6 20 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 .250 5 1 4 0 .423 0 2 1-2 9 15 1 .960
9 Markle, Drew .250 6-6 20 4 5 1 0 1 4 9 .450 1 3 4 1 .375 0 1 0-0 4 11 2 .882
1 Mandino, Maddox .238 6-6 21 3 5 2 0 0 5 7 .333 5 0 6 0 .385 0 1 2-3 10 1 0 1.000
7 Hebert, Griffin .231 6-5 13 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .308 2 1 4 0 .353 1 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
42 Lewis, Noah .200 5-4 15 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 1 1 5 0 .294 0 0 0-1 8 0 1 .889
22 Galt, Owen 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
6 Collins, Mark .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Dobson, Trip .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Bellard, Kasen .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
2 LaSalle, Donovan .222 2-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 6 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
44 Lim, Josh .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
25 LaCava, Jayce .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Torres, Jose .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .269 6-6 197 42 53 9 1 4 39 76 .386 30 8 48 3 .382 3 6 7-11 168 59 5 .978
Opponents .241 6-6 212 35 51 11 1 9 34 91 .429 26 11 65 3 .353 0 0 3-7 159 63 11 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Pruitt, Sawyer 0.00 1-0 3 1 0 0-1 0 8.2 8 1 0 2 10 1 0 0 .242 0 0 0 0 0
16 Smith, Parker 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
40 Alfonso, Cowan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Herrmann, Andrew 2.38 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 4 3 3 8 13 0 0 1 .114 0 4 1 0 0
34 Pearson, Hayden 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
41 Flanagan, Cole 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
11 Roman, Ty 5.40 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 6 6 2 9 2 0 3 .231 0 3 0 0 0
12 Carter, Garret 6.35 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 7 4 4 1 6 1 0 2 .292 2 0 0 0 0
20 Tollett, JR 9.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 5 1 8 2 1 0 .318 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brasch, Cody 12.27 0-1 2 0 0 0-1 0 3.2 7 5 5 2 6 3 0 2 .412 4 1 0 0 0
32 Papenbrock, Tyler 13.50 1-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 3 5 5 3 6 1 0 0 .231 0 2 0 0 0
33 Wilson, Bryce 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 3 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.46 4-2 26 6 0 1 1 56.0 51 35 34 26 65 11 1 9 .241 6 11 1 0 0
Opponents 6.11 2-4 26 6 0 0 2 53.0 53 42 36 30 48 9 1 4 .269 4 8 0 3 6



2026 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Amedee, Lee 50 45 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hernandez, Rigoberto 14 9 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mandino, Maddox 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Galt, Owen 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Roman, Ty 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 LaSalle, Donovan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bellard, Kasen 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Herrmann, Andrew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
7 Hebert, Griffin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Carter, Garret 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Pruitt, Sawyer 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Smith, Parker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Tollett, JR 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Papenbrock, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Lim, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Torres, Jose 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Collins, Mark 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Brown, Colt 72 63 8 1 .986 0 3 2 .600 0 0
29 Rodriguez, Blaze 25 9 15 1 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lewis, Noah 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Markle, Drew 17 4 11 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brasch, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 LaCava, Jayce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wilson, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pearson, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Spalitta, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Alfonso, Cowan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Flanagan, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dobson, Trip 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 232 168 59 5 .978 9 6 6 .500 0 0
Opponents 233 159 63 11 .953 7 14 7 .667 0 1


